

\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019, CM Nos. 35446-35447/2019**

PUSHPA GUGLANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Mr. Rohit
Dutta and Ms. Priyata Chakraborty,
Advts.

versus

AMIT GUGLANI

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

O R D E R

% **07.08.2019**

CM Nos. 35446-35447/2019 (for exemptions)

Exemptions allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Applications stand disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019

Issue notice to the respondent returnable on March 11, 2020.

Respondent shall be present in the court on the next date of hearing.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 07, 2019/jg