



\$~1(1)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019 & CM APPL. 1998/2022**

PUSHPA GUGLANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

AMIT GUGLANI

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

07.02.2022

The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.

1. Notice was served through WhatsApp. Other modes of service are incomplete.
2. In the circumstances, issue fresh notice to the respondent in terms of the previous order dated 13.01.2022, at all such addresses and contact details which have been furnished by the petitioner through ordinary process, approved courier, Speed Post, WhatsApp, e-mail, SMS, Signal, and other viable modes of electronic service, through counsel as well, returnable on 03.03.2022.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2022/dss