



\$~9(1)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019**

PUSHPA GUGLANI

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

AMIT GUGLANI

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

03.03.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

CM APPL. 1998/2022 (By petitioner for early hearing)

1. It is 17:00 hours.
2. No time left.
3. Renotify on 02.05.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

MARCH 3, 2022

SS