



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019 & CM APPL. 1998/2022**

PUSHPA GUGLANI

..... Petitioner

Through: In person

versus

AMIT GUGLANI

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

02.05.2022

1. The office note states that the respondent has been served through Whatsapp. Despite service, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent.
2. It has been pointed out by the petitioner, who appears in person that the respondent has not been complying with the orders passed by this Court.
3. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of ₹25,000/- against the respondent, to be executed at the local Police Station.
4. List on 25.07.2022.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 02, 2022

hsk