



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019**

PUSHPA GUGLANI

..... Petitioner

Through: In-person.

versus

AMIT GUGLANI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Krishna Malik (Mobile No. 9971276021), cousin of the respondent, in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **25.07.2022**

CM APPL. 1998/2022 (Early hearing)

Dismissed as being infructuous.

CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019

1. The petitioner alleges continuous and flagrant violation of the directions contained in the judgment dated 24.07.2017, passed by the Principal Judge, Family Court, Karkardooma Courts, East District, Delhi.
2. Ms. Krishna Malik, appears in person who claims to be the cousin of the respondent and submits that the respondent is hospitalized. She has produced a medical certificate dated 20.07.2022 issued by Sir Ganga Ram Hospital. The same is taken on record.
3. *Prima facie*, the respondent appears to be in gross contempt of the directions contained in judgment dated 24.07.2017, however, in lieu of the adjournment sought on medical ground, further orders are being deferred.
4. List for further consideration on 22nd August, 2022.



5. Respondent is directed to remain present in person on the next date of hearing.

JULY 25, 2022

AK

SACHIN DATTA, J