



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019**

PUSHPA GUGLANI

..... Petitioner

Through: In person.

versus

AMIT GUGLANI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Tarun and Mr. Abhay
Solanki, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **22.08.2022**

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent could not appear in Court today as he is admitted in Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi. It is further submitted that the toe of the respondent is to be amputated.

Let notice be issued to the Medical Superintendent and the Medical Director, Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi, with the direction to the hospital to file an affidavit setting out the medical condition of the respondent, the duration of hospitalization of the respondent and the treatment prescribed. Let the medical/hospitalization reports of the respondent be also produced in Court.

List on 5th September, 2022.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 22, 2022

AK