



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019**

PUSHPA GUGLANI Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

AMIT GUGLANI Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **05.09.2022**

None appears for the respondent.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of ₹25,000/- against the respondent, to be executed through the concerned SHO concerned.

The Director, Sir Ganga Ram Hospital is directed to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 19.09.2022.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2022/ssc