



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019**

PUSHPA GUGLANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Bhavna Vijay, Advocate for Ms.
Prabhsahay Kaur, Advocate.

versus

AMIT GUGLANI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Advocate
(DHCLSC) with Mr. Aditya
Malhotra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

21.01.2023

Learned counsel for the Petitioner is stated to be in a personal difficulty and requests for an adjournment.

At request of the parties, adjourned to 06.03.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 21, 2023/msh