



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019, CM APPL. 43532/2024 (Dir.), CM APPL. 11063/2025 (Seeking modification of the order dt. 06.03.2023 on behalf of the respondent) & CM APPL. 49899/2025 (Dir.)

PUSHPA GUGLANIPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

AMIT GUGLANIRespondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Advocate.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **07.07.2026**

1. The Respondent appears in person, along with his learned counsel. The learned counsel for the Respondent seeks the leave of this Court that the Respondent may be exempted from appearing before this Court only on the next date of hearing, owing to his ill-health. Leave, as sought for, is granted. This Court exempts the Respondent from appearing in person only for the next date of hearing. However, he is directed to remain present through virtual conferencing.

2. This Court also requests **Ms. Ruchira Vasisht, Advocate (Mobile No. 9810322797)**, to assist this Court as learned *amicus curiae*. The Registry is directed to provide the learned *amicus curiae* with the updated paper book of the present matter before the next date of hearing.



3. Accordingly, list on 08.07.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JULY 07, 2026/nd/jk/kv