



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019, CM APPL. 43532/2024 (Dir.), CM APPL. 11063/2025 (Seeking modification of the order dt. 06.03.2023 on behalf of the respondent) & CM APPL. 49899/2025 (Dir.)

PUSHPA GUGLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ruchira Vasisht, *Amicus Curiae*.

versus

AMIT GUGLANI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Advocate through Video Conferencing.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER

%

08.07.2026

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner, list on 14.07.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J
JULY 8, 2026/nd/dj