



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019, CM APPL. 43532/2024 (Dir.), CM APPL. 11063/2025 (Seeking modification of the order dt. 06.03.2023 on behalf of the respondent) & CM APPL. 49899/2025 (Dir.)

PUSHPA GUGLANIPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

AMIT GUGLANIRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
14.07.2026

1. Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. List on 21.09.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JULY 14, 2026/tk/va