



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019 & CM APPL. 43532/2024**
PUSHPA GUGLANIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Amicus Curiae/
Advocate with Petitioner-in-person

versus

AMIT GUGLANIRespondent
Through: Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Advocate with
respondent-in-person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
10.02.2025

List on 07.05.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/dr