



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019**
PUSHPA GUGLANIPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

AMIT GUGLANIRespondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **24.02.2025**

CM APPL. 11063/2025(seeking modification)

1. The above said application has been moved by respondent/husband seeking modification of the order dated 06.03.2023 passed by this Court.
2. It is submitted that on account of present financial position of the respondent, he seeks certain modification in the above said order whereby he was directed to pay maintenance at the rate of Rs. 20,000/- per month. It is also informed that respondent has already moved an application under Section 127 Cr.P.C (corresponding Section 146 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita,2023) for seeking alteration of maintenance amount and such application is listed before learned Judge, Family Court, today itself.
3. None appears on behalf of petitioner despite advance notice.
4. Issue notice through all permissible modes as also through counsel, returnable on 09.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/sw/SS