



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019**

PUSHPA GUGLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur (Amicus) with
Mr. Aditya, Mr. Bir Inder Singh, Ms.
Sana Parveen and Ms. Kavya Shukla,
Advs.

versus

AMIT GUGLANI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv. with
Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.04.2025

**CM APPL. 11063/2025 (by respondent for modification of Order
Dt.6.3.2023)**

It is already 05:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 07.05.2025, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 9, 2025/dss