



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019, CM APPL. 43532/2024 & CM APPL. 11063/2025

PUSHPA GUGLANI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

AMIT GUGLANI

.....Respondent

Through:

Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv. along with respondent.

Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Adv. as *Amicus Curiae* with Mr. Aditya Kumar and Ms. Sana Praveen, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.05.2025

It is already 5:45 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 14.10.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 7, 2025

aj