



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019**

PUSHPA GUGLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Amicus with
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

versus

AMIT GUGLANI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv. (Through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **13.08.2025**

CM APPL. 49899/2025-By petitioner for early hearing and directions to resp. to pay interim maintenance arrears since May 2025 along with 12% interest per month

1. Renotify before the Court on the date already fixed i.e. 14.10.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 13, 2025/Ab