



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019, CM APPL. 43532/2024, CM APPL.
11063/2025, CM APPL. 49899/2025

PUSHPA GUGLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Amicus with
Mr. Aditya Verma, Ms. Antara
Mishra, Ms. Kavya Shukla and Mr.
A. Sharma, Advs.

Versus

AMIT GUGLANI

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

14.10.2025

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that since there is some discrepancy with respect to the leftover amount remaining to be paid by the respondent, they shall exchange their respective computation balance sheets *inter se* themselves within a period of two weeks, and shall make their best efforts to reconcile the figure(s) involved and reach a consensus, and file the final outcome thereafter after consulting the respective parties involved.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 05.12.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/Ab