



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019, CM APPL. 43532/2024, CM APPL.
11063/2025, CM APPL. 49899/2025

PUSHPA GUGLANIPetitioner

Through: petitioner in person
versus

AMIT GUGLANIRespondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Singh, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
05.12.2025

%

1. This Court was part of Division Bench-VII in the pre-lunch session.
2. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Renotify on 26.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

DECEMBER 05, 2025/So