



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CONT.CAS(C) 699/2019 & CM APPL. 43532/2024,
11063/2025, 49899/2025

PUSHPA GUGLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

AMIT GUGLANI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Petitioner, who appears in person, submits that she wants to argue in person.
3. In view of the same, Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, learned *Amicus Curiae*, appointed by this Court *vide* order dated 09.11.2022, is discharged from appearing in this matter.
4. Petitioner submits that an amount of Rs. 70,000/- is due upon the respondent, for the months of May, June, July and August, 2025. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent refutes the same. Let the respondent place on record an affidavit with regard to the same, containing details of the payments made to the petitioner. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
5. The respondent shall remain present before this Court on the next date



of hearing.

6. List on 27.04.2026.

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/nk/db

AMIT SHARMA, J